carbonated water containing more than one-half of one percent (1/2 

of 1%) of alcohol measured by volume but not more than seven percent 

(7%) alcohol by volume at sixty (60) degrees Fahrenheit and which is 

packaged in a container not larger than three hundred seventy-five 

(375) milliliters.  Such term shall include but not be limited to 

the beverage popularly known as a "wine cooler"; 

40. 41.  "Mixed beverages" means one or more servings of a 

beverage composed in whole or in part of an alcoholic beverage in a 

sealed or unsealed container of any legal size for consumption on

[...]

"Short-order food" means food other than full meals 

including but not limited to sandwiches, soups and salads.  

Provided, that popcorn, chips and other similar snack food shall not 

be considered short-order food; 

61. 63.  "Small brewer" means a brewer who manufactures less 

than sixty-five thousand (65,000) barrels of beer annually pursuant 

to a validly issued small brewer license hereunder; 

62. 64.  "Small farm wine" means a wine that is produced by a 

small farm winery with seventy-five percent (75%) or more Oklahoma-

grown grapes, berries, other fruits, honey or vegetables; 

63. 65.  "Small farm winery" means a wine-making establishment 

that does not annually produce for sale more than fifteen thousand 

(15,000) gallons of wine as reported on the United States Department 

of the Treasury Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau, Report of 

Wine Premises Operations (TTB Form 5120.17); 

64. 66.  "Sparkling wine" means champagne or any artificially 

carbonated wine;